Form code: MRTA 201 Revision: 2024-10 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 6
EUROPEAN UNION RECOGNISED
ORGANISATION (EU RO) MUTUAL
RECOGNITION TYPE APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE
In accordance with Article 10.1 of EU Regulation 391/2009
Certificate No:
MRE000000E

100 4 ± 0.2 mm,  5 ± 0.2 mm Max. 6000
DOZE400H40/3
400 4 ± 0.2 mm,  5 ± 0.2 mm Max. 6000
DOZE500H40/3
500 4 ± 0.2 mm,  5 ± 0.2 mm Max. 6000
DOZE600H40/3
600 4 ± 0.2 mm,  5 ± 0.2 mm Max. 6000
DOZE700H40/3
700 4 ± 0.2 mm,  5 ± 0.2 mm Max. 6000
DOZE800H40/3
800 4 ± 0.2 mm,  5 ± 0.2 mm Max. 6000
DOZE900H40/3
900 4 ± 0.2 mm,  5 ± 0.2 mm Max. 6000
DOZE1000H40/3
1000 4 ± 0.2 mm,  5 ± 0.2 mm Max. 6000
DOTT100H30/3 100 3mm,  Rung thickness 1.5mm
According to SWL diagram
in manufacturer catalogue
Max. 6000
DOTT150H30/3 150 3mm,  Rung thickness 1.5mm Max. 6000
DOTT200H30/3 200 3mm,  Rung thickness 1.5mm Max. 6000
DOTT250H30/3 250 3mm,  Rung thickness 1.5mm Max. 6000
DOTT300H30/3 300 3mm,  Rung thickness 1.5mm Max. 6000
DOTT350H30/3 350 3mm,  Rung thickness 1.5mm Max. 6000
DOTT400H30/3 400 3mm,  Rung thickness 1.5mm Max. 6000
DOTT500H30/3 500 3mm,  Rung thickness 1.5mm Max. 6000
DOTT600H30/3 600 3mm,  Rung thickness 1.5mm Max. 6000
Job Id: 262.4-000085-7
Certificate No: MRE000000E
Revision No:  4
Form code: MRTA 201 Revision: 2024-10 www.dnv.com Page 4 of 6
DOTE100H40/3 100 4mm,  Rung thickness 1.5mm
According to SWL diagram
in manufacturer catalogue
Max. 6000
DOTE150H40/3 150 4mm,  Rung thickness 1.5mm Max. 6000
DOTE200H40/3 200 4mm,  Rung thickness 1.5mm Max. 6000
DOTE250H40/3 250 4mm,  Rung thickness 1.5mm Max. 6000
DOTE300H40/3 300 4mm,  Rung thickness 1.5mm Max. 6000
DOTE350H40/3 350 4mm,  Rung thickness 1.5mm Max. 6000
DOTE400H40/3 400 4mm,  Rung thickness 1.5mm Max. 6000
DOTE500H40/3 500 4mm,  Rung thickness 1.5mm Max. 6000
DOTE600H40/3 600 4mm,  Rung thickness 1.5mm Max. 6000
Type   Designation DOCZ with sides made from “C” profile and rungs type “Z”
Application Cable ladder for both indoor and outdoor installation.
Material
Hot-Dip Galvanized steel with or without additional marine paint, Stainless Steel ASI304

800 1,5 ± 0.2 mm Max. 6000
DOZCP900H30/3
900 1,5 ± 0.2 mm Max. 6000
DOZCP1000H30/3
1000 1,5 ± 0.2 mm Max. 6000
Total width
(mm)
Width
(mm
Material thickness
(mm)
Safe Working Load
(Kg / m)
Length
(mm)
DOZCP100H40/3 100 1,5 ± 0.2 mm
According to SWL diagram
in manufacturer catalogue
Max. 6000
DOZCP150H40/3 150 1,5 ± 0.2 mm Max. 6000
DOZCP200H40/3 200 1,5 ± 0.2 mm Max. 6000
DOZCP250H40/3 250 1,5 ± 0.2 mm Max. 6000
DOZCP300H40/3 300 1,5 ± 0.2 mm Max. 6000
DOZCP350H40/3 350 1,5 ± 0.2 mm Max. 6000
DOZCP400H40/3 400 1,5 ± 0.2 mm Max. 6000
DOZCP500H40/3 500 1,5 ± 0.2 mm Max. 6000
DOZCP600H40/3 600 1,5 ± 0.2 mm Max. 6000
DOZCP700H40/3 700 1,5 ± 0.2 mm Max. 6000
DOZCP800H40/3 800 1,5 ± 0.2 mm Max. 6000
DOZCP900H40/3 900 1,5 ± 0.2 mm Max. 6000
DOZCP1000H40/3 1000 1,5 ± 0.2 mm Max. 6000
Manufactured by
BAKS - Kazimierz Sielski Profesjonalne Systemy Tras Kablowych
Karczew, Poland
Job Id: 262.4-000085-7